## Annex II (con.)

## 12. (con.):

0405 (con.)	Butter and other fats and oils derived from milk; dairy spreads (con.):			
0405.20 (con.)	Dairy spreads (con.):			
(con.)	Butter substitutes, whether in			
	liquid or solid state (con.):			
0405.20.40	Other	14.6¢/kg	Free (E,IL,J) 3¢/kg (CA) 10.7¢/kg (MX)	31¢/kg
	Other:			
	Dairy products described in additional U.S. note 1 to			
0405.20.50	chapter 4:  Described in general note 15  of the tariff schedule and			
	entered pursuant to its provisions	10%	Free (E,IL,J,MX) 2% (CA)	20%
0405.20.60	Described in additional U.S. note 10 to this chapter and		2.0 (.0.0)	
	entered pursuant to its provisions	10%	Free (E,IL,J) 2% (CA)	20%
0405.20.70	Other	78.7¢/kg + 9.5%	See 9906.06.43- 9906.06.45 (NX)	82.8¢/kg + 10%
0405.20.80	Other	8.8%	Free (A,E,IL,J, MX)	20%
			2% (CA)	
0405.90	Other:			
0405.90.05	Described in general note 15 of the tariff schedule and entered pursuant			
	to its provisions	10%	Free (E,IL,J,MX) 2% (CA)	20%
0405.90.10	Described in additional U.S. note 14 to this chapter and entered pursuant			
-	to its provisions	10%	Free (E,IL,J) 2% (CA)	20%
0405.90.20	Other	\$2.084/kg + 9.5%	See 9906.04.78- 9906.04.80 (MX)	\$2.194/kg +

## Conforming changes:

- (a). Additional U.S. note 6 to chapter 4 is modified by deleting "0405.00.20" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0405.10.10".
- (b). Additional U.S. note 10 to chapter 4 is modified by inserting "0405.20.60," immediately after "0404.90.30,".
- (c). Additional U.S. note 14 to chapter 4 is modified by deleting "0405.00.60" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0405.20.20, 0405.90.10".
- (d)(1). The superior text to subheadings 9904.04.09 through 9904.04.21 beginning with the word "Butter," is modified by deleting "0405.00.40" and inserting in lieu thereof "0405.10.20".
- (2). Subheading 9904.04.21 is modified by deleting "0405.00.40" and inserting in lieu thereof "0405.10.20".
- (e). The superior text to subheadings 9904.04.50 through 9904.05.01 beginning with the word "Dairy" is modified by inserting "0405.20.70," immediately after "0404.90.50,".